
pett Cognome Nome anno Sesso Societa' cat Tempo Punti
1 3 Matvijchuc Vasil 1982 M G S Gabbi Bo A 00.44.03.38 516
2 443 Ezzahidy Abdelhamid 1998 M Atl. Blizzard A 00.45.56.50 515
3 536 Angelini Daniele 1989 M Atl Bondeno A 00.46.05.84 514
4 489 Mantovani Jacopo 1980 M Csi Sasso Marconi A 00.46.09.41 513
5 30 Generali Emanuele 1993 M Atl Castenaso A 00.46.44.31 512
6 444 Kaba Mamadi 1996 M Atl Castenaso A 00.47.08.15 511
7 7 Ercoli Marco 1990 M G S Gabbi Bo A 00.47.15.47 510
8 366 Marchetta Angelo 1986 M GPD Salcus A 00.47.25.31 509
9 35 Generali Elia 1985 M Atl Castenaso A 00.47.35.88 508
10 1 Magagnoli Rudy 1977 M B 00.47.44.06 507
11 5 Gaspari Diego 1982 M G S Gabbi Bo A 00.48.27.28 506
12 103 Tornati Francesco 1976 M G S Gabbi Bo B 00.48.44.50 505
13 392 malpighi Luca 1997 M Atl. Victoria S.Agata A 00.48.44.90 504
14 56 De Santis Pietro 1997 M Francesco Francia A 00.49.30.22 503
15 87 Ginosa Arturo 1986 M G S Gabbi Bo A 00.49.40.97 502
16 33 Mandi Matteo 1987 M Atl Castenaso A 00.49.44.89 501
17 9 Casolin Michael 1987 M G S Gabbi Bo A 00.50.02.88 500
18 484 Bovanini Filippo 1994 M Asd Gnarro jet mattei A 00.50.28.81 499
19 69 Colgan David 1981 M Pod Ozzanese A 00.51.23.25 498
20 17 Calabrese Giuseppe 1973 M G S Gabbi Bo B 00.51.34.28 497
21 519 Pezzuto Rocco 1993 M Amici Giallorossi A 00.51.40.47 496
22 107 Vignoli Simone 1990 M G S Gabbi Bo A 00.52.00.12 495
23 119 Burciu Sergiu 1980 M Pol Pontelungo A 00.52.06.25 494
24 57 Manuppella Carlo 1985 M Francesco Francia A 00.52.14.66 493
25 360 Caterino Maurizio 1973 M Circolo Ravone B 00.52.19.12 492
26 506 Villa Raffaello 1967 M POL. MONTE SAN PIETRO C 00.52.29.75 491
27 100 Romagnoli Andrea 1968 M G S Gabbi Bo B 00.52.30.84 490
28 508 Malini Ivano 1966 M Atl. Zola C 00.52.42.09 489
29 2 Marangoni Paolo 1965 M Atl Molinella C 00.52.45.59 488
30 380 Ferraresi Cristiano 1971 M Atl. Corri Ferrara B 00.52.50.12 487
31 31 Zambelli Fabio 1988 M Atl Castenaso A 00.52.58.06 486
32 517 Paladini Luciano 1978 M Contr San Giacomo A 00.53.07.18 485
33 182 Lambertini Yuri 1972 M Pol. San Rafael B 00.53.11.50 484
34 520 Cortese Marcello 1971 M Atl 85 Faenza B 00.53.11.81 483
35 451 Mazzanti Marco 1976 M Passo capponi B 00.53.18.15 482
36 8 Ercoli Fabio 1990 M G S Gabbi Bo A 00.53.35.53 481
37 15 Casari Giuliano 1974 M G S Gabbi Bo B 00.53.37.00 480
38 93 Macina Gianluigi 1963 M G S Gabbi Bo C 00.53.38.12 479
39 286 Mazzara Fabrizio 1994 M Atl.Melito A 00.53.41.62 478
40 58 Simoni Marco 1982 M Francesco Francia A 00.53.44.97 477
41 448 Lazzari Enrico 1986 M Atl. Molinella A 00.53.49.09 476
42 66 Gennari Lionello 1968 M Pod Ozzanese B 00.53.57.59 475
43 138 Lucente Vittorio 1977 M Pol Pontelungo B 00.54.17.12 474
44 32 Belmonte Carmine 1988 M Atl Castenaso A 00.54.28.18 473
45 500 Morlini Isabella 1971 F Atl Reggio F 00.54.32.03 472
46 481 Pezzini Claudio 1965 M Pol. Centese C 00.54.35.00 471
47 353 Calori Sandro 1968 M Atl. Zola B 00.54.37.28 470
48 397 Greco Antonio 1975 M ASD Atl. Gnarro Jet Mattei B 00.54.39.44 469
49 279 Chiappe Mirko 1980 M Atl.Melito A 00.54.44.97 468
50 391 Karf Anwar 1999 M Atl. Victoria S.Agata A 00.54.50.09 467
51 39 Vicini Stefano 1979 M Atl Castenaso A 00.54.50.96 466
52 436 pepe Vincenzo 1982 M Pol Pontelungo A 00.54.52.31 465
53 289 Boccalini Beatrice 1992 F Pol. Quadrilatero E 00.54.57.38 464
54 361 Testa Nello 1969 M Circolo Ravone B 00.54.58.09 463
55 92 Luciani Domenico 1976 M G S Gabbi Bo B 00.55.02.69 462
56 321 Occhiali Luca 1971 M GPD Salcus B 00.55.05.81 461
57 148 Repezzi Ettore 1967 M Pol Pontelungo C 00.55.06.78 460
58 384 Rosati Andrea 1985 M Atl. Corri Ferrara A 00.55.10.81 459
59 523 Bammacaro Luigi 1970 M Carica Zola B 00.55.14.47 458
60 4 Nanu Anna 1973 F G S Gabbi Bo F 00.55.18.41 457
61 400 Sergi Gelsomino 1975 M ASD Atl. Gnarro Jet Mattei B 00.55.18.93 456
62 349 Cabazzuti Paolo 1965 M Pod. Formiginese C 00.55.21.31 455
63 317 Vignoli Giovanni 1995 M Acquadela A 00.55.22.52 454
64 160 Favaron Tiziano 1964 M Pol Zola C 00.55.24.75 453



65 42 Bonazzi Mauro 1972 M Atl Castenaso B 00.55.25.34 452
66 343 Poli Marco 1966 M Lolli Auto C 00.55.32.69 451
67 402 Guagliata Serena 1973 F Atl. Corri Ferrara F 00.55.39.44 450
68 385 Sarno Agnello 1962 M Atl. Corri Ferrara C 00.55.40.84 449
69 274 Benati Enrico 1983 M Atl.Melito A 00.55.41.52 448
70 456 Baratta Claudio 1961 M Team Granarolo C 00.55.42.28 447
71 316 Mariotti Cristian 1976 M Acquadela B 00.55.43.38 446
72 201 Bontadini Sandro 1966 M Atl. Calderara C 00.55.47.91 445
73 263 Mangano Daniele 1975 M Pol. Porta Saragozza B 00.55.53.75 444
74 551 Satta Antonello 1957 M Usma Castelle D 00.56.04.25 443
75 259 Bovina Michele 1964 M Pol. Porta Saragozza C 00.56.07.69 442
76 278 Cardinale Gianluca 1975 M Atl.Melito B 00.56.10.50 441
77 50 Giordani Aris 1954 M Atl Castenaso D 00.56.11.06 440
78 429 Zanelli Stefano 1964 M ASD Atl. Gnarro Jet Mattei C 00.56.13.18 439
79 357 Plazzotta Dino 1958 M Imola Sacmi Avis C 00.56.15.03 438
80 139 Mancini Pierpaolo 1969 M Pol Pontelungo B 00.56.21.88 437
81 450 Grandi Enrico 1974 M Passo capponi B 00.56.27.09 436
82 129 Ghini Daniele 1966 M Pol Pontelungo C 00.56.28.78 435
83 463 Luppi Mauro 1976 M Team Granarolo B 00.56.31.56 434
84 479 Nanetti Gianni 1963 M Libero C 00.56.43.28 433
85 53 Cucciniello Luca 1977 M Pol Progresso B 00.56.49.69 432
86 135 Gruppioni Alberto 1953 M Pol Pontelungo D 00.56.51.62 431
87 389 Castelli Giordano 1962 M Atl. Victoria S.Agata C 00.56.52.84 430
88 322 Apruzzese Antonio 1961 M Lolli Auto C 00.56.59.81 429
89 12 Ferrini Celeste 1993 F G S Gabbi Bo E 00.57.07.15 428
90 314 Solmi Federico 1973 M Pol. Quadrilatero B 00.57.09.15 427
91 26 Giordani Alessio 1976 M Francesco Francia B 00.57.11.34 426
92 102 Toni Michele 1965 M G S Gabbi Bo C 00.57.17.22 425
93 490 Gargioni Stefano 1960 M Atl Folgore Cona C 00.57.23.44 424
94 158 Veroni Emilio 1970 M La Fratellanza Modena B 00.57.25.18 423
95 61 Guarneri Matteo 1976 M Runner Bergamo B 00.57.34.50 422
96 183 Leotta Edoardo 1975 M Pol. San Rafael B 00.57.35.28 421
97 412 Borsari Serena 1986 F Atl. Victoria S.Agata E 00.57.35.90 420
98 54 Aleotti Flavia 1993 F Francesco Francia E 00.57.36.46 419
99 245 Caffarini Marco 1974 M G.p. I Ssian B 00.57.37.87 418
100 120 Burgess Rachel Elaine 1973 F Pol Pontelungo F 00.57.41.41 417
101 485 Rapini Raimondo 1992 M Csi Sasso Marconi A 00.57.49.31 416
102 359 Capasso Vincenzo 1979 M Pol. Circolo Dozza A 00.57.50.91 415
103 14 Cazzarò Paola 1975 F G S Gabbi Bo F 00.57.53.28 414
104 386 Govoni Fabrizio 1967 M Pol. Centese C 00.57.55.72 413
105 11 Fosca Lorenzo 1964 M G S Gabbi Bo C 00.58.06.22 412
106 395 Babbini Claudio 1966 M ASD Atl. Gnarro Jet Mattei C 00.58.13.66 411
107 376 Tortoreto Giuseppe 1973 M G.p Avis San Lazzaro B 00.58.14.59 410
108 390 Serrazanetti Fabio 1962 M Atl. Victoria S.Agata C 00.58.25.22 409
109 40 Ferri Massimo 1975 M Atl Castenaso B 00.58.26.43 408
110 156 Bazzani Marco 1963 M Pol Zola C 00.58.27.24 407
111 34 Bison Enrico 1987 M Atl Castenaso A 00.58.28.18 406
112 36 Di Carlo Leo 1981 M Atl Castenaso A 00.58.28.84 405
113 37 Li Volsi Roberto 1980 M Atl Castenaso A 00.58.31.15 404
114 295 Scandale Giuseppe 1974 M Atl.Melito B 00.58.32.75 403
115 504 Trebbi Bruno 1977 M POL. MONTE SAN PIETRO B 00.58.35.06 402
116 163 Benghi Danilo 1971 M Prog Castel Maggiore B 00.58.36.75 401
117 399 Pastore Pietro  1962 M ASD Atl. Gnarro Jet Mattei C 00.58.39.66 400
118 346 Zagnoni Giorgio 1957 M Lolli Auto D 00.58.44.03 399
119 494 Alessandri Gabriele 1967 M Marà Avis Marathon C 00.58.47.94 398
120 265 Ognibene Fabrizio 1976 M Pol. Porta Saragozza B 00.58.49.56 397
121 192 Righetti Michele 1965 M ASD Faro Formignana C 00.58.51.56 396
122 243 Brunelli Matteo 1990 M G.p. I Ssian A 00.58.58.28 395
123 109 Patuelli Francesca 1977 F G S Gabbi Bo F 00.59.06.75 394
124 379 Callegari Paolo 1977 M Atl. Corri Ferrara B 00.59.07.31 393
125 559 Patelli Roberto 1961 M Libero C 00.59.13.18 392
126 28 Righini Clavio 1961 M Atl Imola Sacmi Avis C 00.59.19.41 391
127 126 D'Ingiullo Francesco 1985 M Pol Pontelungo A 00.59.24.18 390
128 396 Babbini Marco 1964 M ASD Atl. Gnarro Jet Mattei C 00.59.25.37 389
129 486 Persiani Roberto 1969 M Csi Sasso Marconi B 00.59.31.91 388
130 509 Arbusti Nicola 1964 M Pol Zola C 00.59.32.72 387



131 45 Baccolini Carlo 1966 M Atl Castenaso C 00.59.37.76 386
132 155 Armaroli Paolo 1978 M Pol Zola A 00.59.39.25 385
133 505 Baffe’ Carlo 1969 M POL. MONTE SAN PIETRO B 00.59.44.78 384
134 298 Bonazzi Stefano 1961 M Pol. Quadrilatero C 00.59.46.53 383
135 303 Pelliello Costantino 1972 M Pol. Quadrilatero B 00.59.47.52 382
136 25 Agostini Lucio 1956 M G S Gabbi Bo D 00.59.51.47 381
137 241 Bacilieri Libero 1962 M G.p. I Ssian C 00.59.57.44 380
138 82 Vespasiano Simone 1976 M Happy Runner Club B 01.00.00.97 379
139 180 Gagliardi tefano 1972 M Pol. San Rafael B 01.00.05.09 378
140 150 Stanghellini Matteo 1977 M Pol Pontelungo B 01.00.08.22 377
141 262 Di Scipio Valerio 1978 M Pol. Porta Saragozza A 01.00.13.78 376
142 521 Tralli Gianluca 1967 M Corri Ferrara C 01.00.17.09 375
143 10 Freda Monica 1970 F G S Gabbi Bo F 01.00.20.41 374
144 367 Berselli Roberto 1963 M G.p Avis San Lazzaro C 01.00.21.28 373
145 442 Dondi Massimo 1965 M Atl. Blizzard C 01.00.21.74 372
146 63 Mantovani Enrico 1967 M Argine Berra C 01.00.24.56 371
147 374 Preite Costantino 1966 M G.p Avis San Lazzaro C 01.00.25.46 370
148 151 Tasini Manuele 1953 M Pol Pontelungo D 01.00.28.78 369
149 455 Tomaino Valerio 1977 M Passo capponi B 01.00.30.15 368
150 194 Pes Gian Michele 1973 M Pol. Casalecchio B 01.00.31.15 367
151 88 Leardini Luana 1978 F G S Gabbi Bo E 01.00.39.09 366
152 372 Moncon Massimo 1966 M G.p Avis San Lazzaro C 01.00.40.41 365
153 210 Bettini Elisa 1972 F Pol. San Rafael F 01.00.41.00 364
154 222 Montebugnoli Silvia 1967 F Atl. Calderara G 01.00.50.47 363
155 123 Corigliano Antonio 1959 M Pol Pontelungo C 01.00.51.84 362
156 184 Marzaduri Roberto 1966 M Pol. San Rafael C 01.00.58.12 361
157 373 Olivieri Luca 1967 M G.p Avis San Lazzaro C 01.01.06.18 360
158 108 Zanni Mirco 1963 M G S Gabbi Bo C 01.01.10.66 359
159 207 Lebrano Francesco 1977 M Atl. Calderara B 01.01.15.18 358
160 89 Lacetti Daniele 1967 M G S Gabbi Bo C 01.01.16.62 357
161 539 D’Alessandro Benedetto 1963 M Atl Padre Pio C 01.01.22.88 356
162 44 Lanzini Paolo 1967 M Atl Castenaso C 01.01.26.18 355
163 46 Presti Mirco 1965 M Atl Castenaso C 01.01.26.90 354
164 557 Baraldi Stefano 1955 M POL. MONTE SAN PIETRO D 01.01.28.94 353
165 345 Todisco Giuseppe 1967 M Lolli Auto C 01.01.29.96 352
166 202 Borsari Andrea 1957 M Atl. Calderara D 01.01.37.41 351
167 114 Bencivenni Luca 1971 M Pol Pontelungo B 01.01.37.93 350
168 133 Grana Francesca 1987 F Pol Pontelungo E 01.01.38.46 349
169 270 Sinisi antonio 1975 M Pol. Porta Saragozza B 01.01.39.37 348
170 388 Rosati Mattia 1980 M Atl. Corri Ferrara A 01.01.40.52 347
171 71 Poletti Paola 1976 F Pol Zola F 01.01.42.18 346
172 62 Pollastri Enrico 1972 M Pol Zola B 01.01.42.65 345
173 239 Zanetti Mirko 1969 M Atl. Calderara B 01.01.51.81 344
174 104 Vannuccini Piero 1956 M G S Gabbi Bo D 01.01.56.03 343
175 277 La Rossa Maria Assunta 1980 F Atl.Melito E 01.01.58.38 342
176 280 Di Bella Alberto 1970 M Atl.Melito B 01.01.58.87 341
177 64 Bollini Andrea 1962 M Pod Ozzanese C 01.01.59.59 340
178 524 Raffaele Stefano 1974 M Asinelli Pol B 01.02.07.44 339
179 175 Cava Fabio 1984 M Pol. San Rafael A 01.02.09.62 338
180 420 Diamanti oksana 1983 F Atl. Blizzard E 01.02.10.40 337
181 153 Volta Gianni 1967 M Pol Pontelungo C 01.02.10.78 336
182 534 Masigna’ Ricciardi Federico 1991 M Soc Vittoria A 01.02.12.52 335
183 98 Restani Massimo 1958 M G S Gabbi Bo C 01.02.14.28 334
184 60 Placci Aurora 1975 F Libera F 01.02.15.97 333
185 157 Basili Giovanni 1968 M A S D Magneti Marelli B 01.02.20.25 332
186 106 Vognoli Andrea 1963 M G S Gabbi Bo C 01.02.22.94 331
187 91 Lucchi Silvia 1972 F G S Gabbi Bo F 01.02.24.91 330
188 493 Bagalini Luigi 1964 M Marà Avis Marathon C 01.02.29.81 329
189 97 Piolanti Stefano 1954 M G S Gabbi Bo D 01.02.35.31 328
190 352 Vanzi Michele 1949 M Quadrilatero D 01.02.45.15 327
191 143 Panzera Gianluca 1982 M Pol Pontelungo A 01.02.47.09 326
192 550 Bianchi Alfredo 1953 M Pol. Quadrilatero D 01.02.48.02 325
193 394 Veronese Emilio 1975 M Atl. Victoria S.Agata B 01.02.48.65 324
194 446 Scabbia Daniele 1972 M Atl. Corri Ferrara B 01.02.49.87 323
195 478 Martinelli Pietro  1972 M Libero B 01.02.54.84 322
196 432 Valli Nadir 1953 M G.P Arci GoodWin D 01.02.59.75 321



197 318 Magarotto Matteo 1979 M Acquadela A 01.03.04.53 320
198 439 Muratori Francesco 1961 M Atl. Blizzard C 01.03.07.81 319
199 43 Ruggi Renzo 1969 M Atl Castenaso B 01.03.10.06 318
200 281 Fabbri Mirco 1977 M Atl.Melito B 01.03.18.06 317
201 177 Cocchi Maurizio 1956 M Pol. San Rafael D 01.03.18.40 316
202 247 Cerullo Vincenzo 1981 M G.p. I Ssian A 01.03.19.09 315
203 261 Dalla Torre Dennis 1983 M Pol. Porta Saragozza A 01.03.23.62 314
204 492 Onori Gabriele 1961 M Marà Avis Marathon C 01.03.26.25 313
205 516 Avanzi Marco 1983 M Corri Ferrara A 01.03.33.84 312
206 424 Creni Antonella 1965 F Passo capponi G 01.03.35.91 311
207 459 Cini Gianfranco 1965 M Team Granarolo C 01.03.40.09 310
208 427 Baratta Irene 1990 F Team Granarolo E 01.03.45.47 309
209 283 Macchioni Massimo 1969 M Atl.Melito B 01.03.46.02 308
210 407 Stegani Vergoni Elena 1982 F Atl. Corri Ferrara E 01.03.48.69 307
211 218 Giglioli Annalisa 1970 F Pod. Finale Emilia F 01.03.53.28 306
212 454 Pozzana Giovanni 1985 M Passo capponi A 01.03.53.87 305
213 411 Marchesi Ilaria 1971 F Atl. Victoria S.Agata F 01.03.56.81 304
214 300 Corazza Simone 1974 M Pol. Quadrilatero B 01.04.03.31 303
215 540 Romagnoli Alan 1974 M Pod Ozzanese B 01.04.04.18 302
216 382 palma Gianpiero 1975 M Atl. Corri Ferrara B 01.04.05.09 301
217 476 Zarri Claudio 1973 M Circolo Ghinelli B 01.04.06.21 300
218 335 D'Agostino Stefano 1961 M Lolli Auto C 01.04.12.78 299
219 313 Purifcato Giuseppe 1954 M Pol. Quadrilatero D 01.04.17.25 298
220 251 Mazzanti Manuel 1973 M G.p. I Ssian B 01.04.28.94 297
221 453 Pedrini Lorenzo 1971 M Passo capponi B 01.04.32.03 296
222 59 Passello Nicoletta 1967 F Libera G 01.04.36.97 295
223 350 Righini Paolo 1965 M Libero C 01.04.40.66 294
224 112 Barbieri Alberto 1972 M Pol Pontelungo B 01.04.45.22 293
225 513 Donetti Alberto 1971 M Libero B 01.04.47.66 292
226 445 Gianni Riccardo 1967 M Pol Pontelungo C 01.04.49.18 291
227 488 Cinti Silvano 1953 M Csi Sasso Marconi D 01.04.51.28 290
228 525 Franchi Federico 1971 M Pol Zola B 01.04.54.44 289
229 90 Cuscini Alice 1992 F G S Gabbi Bo E 01.04.57.03 288
230 438 Maldina Claudio 1966 M Atl. Blizzard C 01.05.13.09 287
231 348 Ricci Dino 1951 M Pod. Formiginese D 01.05.21.62 286
232 41 D'Alessandro Sebastiano 1973 M Atl Castenaso B 01.05.27.91 285
233 398 Panariello Aniello 1969 M ASD Atl. Gnarro Jet Mattei B 01.05.30.44 284
234 308 Temporin Elisa 1978 F Acquadela E 01.05.31.02 283
235 136 Landucci Stefano 1966 M Pol Pontelungo C 01.05.32.37 282
236 19 Bonaccorsi Samanta 1974 F G S Gabbi Bo F 01.05.35.22 281
237 215 Saettone Tiziana 1974 F Pol. San Rafael F 01.05.36.06 280
238 189 Sandri Fabrizio 1965 M Pol. San Rafael C 01.05.37.00 279
239 358 Notaro Francesco 1972 M Pol. Circolo Dozza B 01.05.41.91 278
240 466 Piombi Luca 1964 M Team Granarolo C 01.05.50.47 277
241 491 Sgrilli Giuliano 1954 M Marà Avis Marathon D 01.05.52.66 276
242 526 Paganelli Stefano 1974 M Corri Ferrara B 01.06.01.81 275
243 179 Forni Gabriele 1972 M Pol. San Rafael B 01.06.03.84 274
244 510 Montuori Davide 1970 M Libero B 01.06.04.52 273
245 371 Magno Gabriele 1963 M G.p Avis San Lazzaro C 01.06.11.91 272
246 437 Cuppini Michele 1965 M Atl. Blizzard C 01.06.12.56 271
247 531 Gabrielli Marcello 1972 M Pol. San Rafael B 01.06.15.72 270
248 467 Cabuoto Monica 1969 F Team Granarolo F 01.06.17.62 269
249 301 Marchesi Fabio 1969 M Pol. Quadrilatero B 01.06.18.46 268
250 435 Marini Guerino 1975 M Pol Pontelungo B 01.06.21.81 267
251 21 Berardi Emanuela 1963 F G S Gabbi Bo G 01.06.28.69 266
252 81 Cervellati Michele 1972 M Libero B 01.06.33.22 265
253 323 Barbieri Roberto 1960 M Lolli Auto C 01.06.34.09 264
254 473 Fogli Cinzia 1975 F Atl Delta Ferrarese F 01.06.35.56 263
255 24 Aleotti Sara 1981 F G S Gabbi Bo E 01.06.36.09 262
256 369 De Luca Sergio 1968 M G.p Avis San Lazzaro B 01.06.37.34 261
257 185 Materia Gaetano 1946 M Pol. San Rafael D 01.06.38.75 260
258 134 Grilli Franco 1965 M Pol Pontelungo C 01.06.40.18 259
259 293 Palumbo Leonardo 1974 M Atl.Melito B 01.06.46.00 258
260 315 Pulga Walter 1964 M Acquadela C 01.06.49.41 257
261 181 Garagnani Enrico 1971 M Pol. San Rafael B 01.06.51.53 256
262 154 Zaccanti Irene 1989 F Pol Pontelungo E 01.06.52.00 255



263 22 Baiesi Marta 1986 F G S Gabbi Bo E 01.06.54.97 254
264 387 Nanetti Silvio 1963 M Pol. Centese C 01.06.56.69 253
265 324 Boaretti Sauro 1961 M Lolli Auto C 01.06.57.06 252
266 173 Boschi Gabriele 1957 M Pol. San Rafael D 01.06.58.46 251
267 115 Brini Federico 1973 M Pol Pontelungo B 01.06.59.75 250
268 187 Paolinelli Alberto 1969 M Pol. San Rafael B 01.07.03.12 249
269 457 Bargiotti Mario 1951 M Team Granarolo D 01.07.12.12 248
270 118 Burciu Mariana 1981 F Pol Pontelungo E 01.07.13.59 247
271 511 Impastato Giulio 1986 M Pol Avis Bolognese A 01.07.13.96 246
272 291 Mirri Filippo 1981 M Atl.Melito A 01.07.21.88 245
273 110 Pacifero Giuliano 1958 M G S Gabbi Bo C 01.07.22.40 244
274 94 Marzaduri Andrea 1963 M G S Gabbi Bo C 01.07.25.50 243
275 410 Cremonini Manuela 1967 F Atl. Victoria S.Agata G 01.07.27.03 242
276 273 Farinazzo Martino 1978 M Cinque Cerchi A 01.07.33.56 241
277 47 Verni Silvano 1961 M Atl Castenaso C 01.07.33.93 240
278 292 Murrer Sergio 1965 M Atl.Melito C 01.07.35.12 239
279 413 Quaquarelli Giulia 1989 F ASD Atl. Gnarro Jet Mattei E 01.07.36.68 238
280 116 Bucur Laura Elena 1980 F Pol Pontelungo E 01.07.41.06 237
281 55 Nanni Sara 1991 F Francesco Francia E 01.07.44.06 236
282 226 Grimaudo Alice 1984 F G.p. I Ssian E 01.07.44.59 235
283 336 Donini Luciano 1957 M Lolli Auto D 01.07.45.90 234
284 186 Mazzoli Maurizio 1949 M Pol. San Rafael D 01.07.49.53 233
285 347 Zambelli Alberto 1958 M Lolli Auto C 01.07.52.50 232
286 282 Fontana Stefano 1976 M Atl.Melito B 01.08.01.22 231
287 480 Deserti Simone 1972 M Corri Ferrara B 01.08.15.53 230
288 378 Baldacci Julien 1977 M Run Card B 01.08.19.25 229
289 527 Marzola Giulio 1958 M Bompani Group C 01.08.21.22 228
290 77 Iorio Vittorio 1977 M Libero B 01.08.22.12 227
291 530 Barbieri Aldo 1964 M Bompani Group C 01.08.22.57 226
292 101 Sernesi Valerio 1968 M G S Gabbi Bo B 01.08.24.34 225
293 483 Negrini Luca 1964 M Run Card C 01.08.25.59 224
294 497 Cigarini Ilaria 1974 F 3’3’’ F 01.08.26.09 223
295 406 Savorelli Francesca 1976 F Atl. Corri Ferrara F 01.08.28.00 222
296 499 Zambelli Cinzia 1969 F Pol Pontelungo F 01.08.36.06 221
297 170 Zanasi Nicola 1965 M Prog Castel Maggiore C 01.08.40.56 220
298 195 Trivisonno Fabio 1973 M Pol. Zola B 01.08.54.15 219
299 487 Martelli Angelo 1987 M Csi Sasso Marconi A 01.08.55.94 218
300 268 Rossi Andrea 1973 M Pol. Porta Saragozza B 01.08.56.65 217
301 307 Franzoni Monica 1970 F Pol. Quadrilatero F 01.09.02.50 216
302 99 Solerte Righini 1954 M G S Gabbi Bo D 01.09.03.75 215
303 405 Pantaleoni Paola 1965 F Atl. Corri Ferrara G 01.09.06.53 214
304 365 Brocchieri Rossella 1982 F Atl. Corri Ferrara E 01.09.09.62 213
305 311 Di Falco Antonella 1961 F Acquadela G 01.09.20.84 212
306 147 Predieri Alberto 1958 M Pol Pontelungo C 01.09.24.38 211
307 237 soldati fabrizio 1960 M Atl. Calderara C 01.09.30.15 210
308 164 Cevenini Sandro 1964 M Prog Castel Maggiore C 01.09.36.62 209
309 325 Cavazzoni Enrico 1980 M Lolli Auto A 01.09.48.97 208
310 426 Pierro Laura  1986 F Passo capponi E 01.09.49.65 207
311 296 Baraldi Mirco 1972 M Pol. Quadrilatero B 01.09.53.72 206
312 309 Ghini Fabiana 1973 F Acquadela F 01.09.55.91 205
313 169 Venturi Valentina 1984 F Prog Castel Maggiore E 01.09.58.38 204
314 240 salvatore amico Giuseppe 1976 M G.p. I Ssian B 01.09.59.21 203
315 356 Frignani Alberto 1963 M Libero C 01.10.00.75 202
316 447 Pellegrino Giuseppe 1967 M Libero C 01.10.01.84 201
317 294 vender Giuseppe 1956 M Atl.Melito D 01.10.11.28 200
318 266 Ognibene Gianluca 1962 M Pol. Porta Saragozza C 01.10.14.62 199
319 441 Gasparini Alberto 1983 M Atl. Blizzard A 01.10.21.84 198
320 242 Bandiera Nicola 1966 M G.p. I Ssian C 01.10.23.84 197
321 404 Loberti Rita 1967 F Atl. Corri Ferrara G 01.10.26.78 196
322 250 Marzadori Andrea 1982 M G.p. I Ssian A 01.10.31.09 195
323 310 Telloli Rosa Rita 1964 F Acquadela G 01.10.36.88 194
324 191 Tinarelli Lorenzo 1974 M Run Card B 01.10.41.34 193
325 225 Festi Giovanna 1958 F G.p. I Ssian G 01.10.46.56 192
326 320 Ongaro Filippo 1973 M GPD Salcus B 01.10.56.15 191
327 78 Gamberini Stefano 1969 M Pol Zola B 01.10.57.06 190
328 532 Fraccon Massimiliano 1965 M Circolo Ghinelli C 01.10.57.87 189



329 244 Buzzoni Mirco 1968 M G.p. I Ssian B 01.11.02.34 188
330 327 Lambertini Paola 1957 F Lolli Auto H 01.11.05.41 187
331 341 Piccone Giorgio 1946 M Lolli Auto D 01.11.06.78 186
332 122 Cavicchi Marco 1966 M Pol Pontelungo C 01.11.09.34 185
333 176 Cesari Marco 1964 M Pol. San Rafael C 01.11.10.28 184
334 342 Pocaterra Pier Giorgio 1954 M Lolli Auto D 01.11.19.22 183
335 553 Mineo Stefano 1966 M Passo capponi C 01.11.22.31 182
336 67 Mazzotta Luigi 1968 M Pod Ozzanese B 01.11.23.56 181
337 76 Bovi Erve 1976 M Libero B 01.11.29.15 180
338 533 Fraccon Marcello 1961 M Circolo Ghinelli C 01.11.30.94 179
339 65 Signoriello Gianni 1978 M Pod Ozzanese A 01.11.34.91 178
340 440 Goldoni Gianfranco 1961 M Atl. Blizzard C 01.11.38.78 177
341 198 Benvenuti stefano 1963 M Atl. Calderara C 01.11.41.31 176
342 162 Bedetti Maurizzio 1962 M Prog Castel Maggiore C 01.11.46.22 175
343 302 Moretti Roberto 1957 M Pol. Quadrilatero D 01.11.48.47 174
344 503 Krasnova Svitlana 1975 F I Cagnon F 01.11.49.81 173
345 460 Corticelli Mauro 1965 M Team Granarolo C 01.11.51.91 172
346 339 Mazzoli Andrea 1955 M Lolli Auto D 01.11.54.41 171
347 224 Di Ruttola Monia 1978 F G.p. I Ssian E 01.12.01.62 170
348 514 Bonaccorsi Luca 1978 M Libero A 01.12.02.31 169
349 452 Passarini Matteo 1968 M Passo capponi B 01.12.05.75 168
350 416 Stefanelli Elisabetta 1965 F Pol Pontelungo G 01.12.10.94 167
351 461 Gardini Gianni 1966 M Team Granarolo C 01.12.12.78 166
352 188 Samaritani Massimo 1951 M Pol. San Rafael D 01.12.16.75 165
353 144 Partenza Giuseppina 1972 F Pol Pontelungo F 01.12.17.37 164
354 252 Montuori Claudio 1962 M G.p. I Ssian C 01.12.17.81 163
355 465 Trombetta Fabio 1962 M Team Granarolo C 01.12.18.34 162
356 276 Zanelli Elena 1966 F Pol. Porta Saragozza G 01.12.19.90 161
357 370 Grandinett Carmine 1955 M G.p Avis San Lazzaro D 01.12.30.62 160
358 214 Morelli Arianna 1974 F Pol. San Rafael F 01.12.33.25 159
359 290 D'Ambrosio Sandra 1967 F Pol. Quadrilatero G 01.12.34.78 158
360 131 Ginosa Michele 1949 M Pol Pontelungo D 01.12.03.06 157
361 223 Scarsetto Ornella 1961 F Atl. Calderara G 01.12.40.59 156
362 199 Bevilacqua Andrea 1967 M Atl. Calderara C 01.12.43.97 155
363 51 Gambarin Monica 1969 F Argine Berra F 01.12.44.59 154
364 368 Bonafè Corrado 1953 M G.p Avis San Lazzaro D 01.12.45.09 153
365 193 Donati Alfonsino 1948 M Pol. Casalecchio D 01.12.45.50 152
366 140 Moretti Serena 1972 F Pol Pontelungo F 01.12.47.93 151
367 152 Testoni Daniela 1958 F Pol Pontelungo G 01.12.53.00 150
368 80 Mastrocola Nicola 1971 M Runcard B 01.12.57.41 149
369 105 Veronesi Giancarlo 1961 M G S Gabbi Bo C 01.13.06.31 148
370 248 Immernino Denis 1991 M G.p. I Ssian A 01.13.09.78 147
371 305 Ferrari Eleonora 1970 F Pol. Quadrilatero F 01.13.13.59 146
372 124 Crescenzi Stefania 1964 F Pol Pontelungo G 01.13.14.00 145
373 326 Pagliuca Donata 1955 F Acquadela H 01.13.14.75 144
374 362 D'auria Antonio 1970 M Circolo Ravone B 01.13.29.34 143
375 419 Ramacieri Angela 1985 F Atl. Blizzard E 01.13.30.97 142
376 449 Balocchi Roberto 1971 M Passo capponi B 01.13.36.66 141
377 552 Roda Michele 1973 M Atl. Calderara B 01.13.40.25 140
378 249 Iurisci Carlo 1976 M G.p. I Ssian B 01.13.43.31 139
379 86 Gianstefani Giorgio 1972 M G S Gabbi Bo B 01.13.46.72 138
380 548 Celi Roberto 1963 M Pol. Porta Saragozza C 01.13.49.69 137
381 284 Magni Emiliano 1974 M Atl.Melito B 01.13.52.41 136
382 363 Marchesini Daniele 1948 M Libero D 01.13.56.88 135
383 128 Ghedini Nadia 1953 F Pol Pontelungo H 01.13.59.53 134
384 528 Cremonini Gabriele 1966 M Pro Loco Avis Pianoro C 01.14.02.46 133
385 383 Robustini Mauro 1962 M Atl. Corri Ferrara C 01.14.03.43 132
386 174 Catozzi Giancarlo 1951 M Pol. San Rafael D 01.14.05.34 131
387 230 Balboni Tiziana 1970 F Pol. Porta Saragozza F 01.14.05.68 130
388 260 Cesari Gabriele 1969 M Pol. Porta Saragozza B 01.14.12.97 129
389 462 Laganga Andrea 1976 M Team Granarolo B 01.14.14.18 128
390 95 Mattioli Mauro 1961 M G S Gabbi Bo C 01.14.15.34 127
391 165 Lodi Massimiliano 1971 M Prog Castel Maggiore B 01.14.15.72 126
392 168 Scalano Maddalena 1965 F Prog Castel Maggiore G 01.14.17.18 125
393 417 Michelini Sabrina 1970 F Pol Pontelungo F 01.14.18.65 124
394 430 Buganè Stefano 1966 M Pro Loco Avis Pianoro C 01.14.21.56 123



395 204 Di Marco Attilio 1954 M Atl. Calderara D 01.14.34.18 122
396 137 Lodi Simona 1978 F Pol Pontelungo E 01.14.35.84 121
397 477 Chiari Fabio 1965 M Libero C 01.14.36.46 120
398 512 Langiu Paolo Giuseppe 1975 M Libero B 01.14.38.34 119
399 422 Pareschi Monica 1965 F Libero G 01.14.43.46 118
400 458 Bedonni Massimiliano 1963 M Team Granarolo C 01.14.45.72 117
401 468 Nocchi Simona 1976 F Team Granarolo F 01.14.51.03 116
402 464 Pitagora Massimo 1974 M Team Granarolo B 01.14.58.18 115
403 328 Vuillemenot Nadege 1973 F Lolli Auto F 01.15.04.22 114
404 403 Iusico Iudmila 1969 F Atl. Corri Ferrara F 01.15.05.00 113
405 401 Maietti Caterina 1975 F Atl. Corri Ferrara F 01.15.06.09 112
406 502 Pavasini Deborah 1977 F Corri Ferrara F 01.15.11.28 111
407 213 Lahde Tarja 1959 F Pol. San Rafael G 01.15.15.78 110
408 220 Cambareri Maria 1961 F Atl. Calderara G 01.15.17.66 109
409 228 solmi Michela 1973 F G.p. I Ssian F 01.15.19.03 108
410 428 Borsari Clara 1956 F Team Granarolo H 01.15.26.38 107
411 171 Ghini Emanuele 1972 M Libero B 01.15.33.47 106
412 409 Monari Marcella 1982 F Atl. Victoria S.Agata E 01.15.37.97 105
413 117 Buratti Elisa 1970 F Pol Pontelungo F 01.15.38.66 104
414 414 Pirazzini Tiziana 1971 F Pro Loco Avis Pianoro F 01.16.04.47 103
415 515 Giorgi Andrea 1972 M Libero B 01.16.06.18 102
416 73 Grossi Giuseppe 1966 M Atl Molinella C 01.16.07.24 101
417 246 Cattabriga Luca 1983 M G.p. I Ssian A 01.16.10.69 100
418 130 Giglio Emilia Guida 1973 F Pol Pontelungo F 01.16.14.47 99
419 13 Circosta Susanna 1978 F G S Gabbi Bo E 01.16.16.67 98
420 498 Mantovani Chiara 1979 F Phoenix Team Ferrara ASD E 01.16.17.28 97
421 167 Procopio Leonardo 1970 M Prog Castel Maggiore B 01.16.17.75 96
422 166 Miele Mauro 1966 M Prog Castel Maggiore C 01.16.18.18 95
423 48 Soncini Daniele 1955 M Atl Castenaso D 01.16.28.78 94
424 113 Basile Maria Laura 1980 F Pol Pontelungo E 01.16.30.91 93
425 231 Ferrari Maria  1971 F Pol. Porta Saragozza F 01.16.46.50 92
426 306 Franceschini Caterina 1968 F Pol. Quadrilatero F 01.16.47.75 91
427 434 Maestri Paolo 1951 M Pontenuovo Ravenna D 01.16.48.87 90
428 475 Malpensa Marcello 1968 M Circolo Ghinelli B 01.16.49.50 89
429 258 Berselli Cristian 1968 M Pol. Porta Saragozza B 01.16.51.06 88
430 125 Demaria Alessandra 1964 F Pol Pontelungo G 01.16.58.84 87
431 142 Pantaleo Giacomo 1963 M Pol Pontelungo C 01.17.05.18 86
432 212 Cocchi Morena 1959 F Pol. San Rafael G 01.17.08.06 85
433 558 Casarini Nadia 1954 F POL. MONTE SAN PIETRO H 01.17.08.90 84
434 196 Veratti Giancarlo 1960 M Corri Ferrara C 01.17.10.75 83
435 221 Massimi Cristina 1977 F Atl. Calderara F 01.17.18.97 82
436 121 Campanini Oreste 1949 M Pol Pontelungo D 01.17.21.84 81
437 333 Zini Marika 1990 F Pol. Circolo Dozza E 01.17.26.41 80
438 20 Berti Walter 1955 M G S Gabbi Bo D 01.17.32.31 79
439 319 Belinello Luciano 1950 M GPD Salcus D 01.17.41.31 78
440 75 Merlo Giuseppe 1973 M Libero B 01.17.52.84 77
441 216 Thomas Corinne 1972 F Pol. San Rafael F 01.17.54.66 76
442 541 Gualano Patrizia 1966 F Atl Padre Pio G 01.17.55.02 75
443 474 Soriani Ilario 1975 M Circolo Ghinelli B 01.18.06.27 74
444 275 Xella Claudia 1964 F Pol. Porta Saragozza G 01.18.07.91 73
445 190 Mantovani Silvano 1947 M Sagittario D 01.18.16.69 72
446 470 Selva Elena 1974 F Team Granarolo F 01.18.26.59 71
447 159 Manuela Ricco 1965 F Pol Madonnina Mo G 01.18.29.66 70
448 232 Gnudi Claudia 1961 F Pol. Porta Saragozza G 01.18.31.34 69
449 269 Sabbatini Gaetano 1957 M Pol. Porta Saragozza D 01.18.37.06 68
450 233 Mazzucato Rossella 1960 F Pol. Porta Saragozza G 01.18.40.91 67
451 254 Moscato Andrea 1978 M G.p. I Ssian A 01.18.43.75 66
452 16 Carbone Ciro 1960 M G S Gabbi Bo C 01.18.51.38 65
453 501 Daga Annalisa 1980 F Isola Run E 01.18.52.09 64
454 495 Acciari Federico 1977 M Marà Avis Marathon B 01.18.54.59 63
455 23 Aleotti Massimo 1958 M G S Gabbi Bo C 01.18.58.56 62
456 253 Serafni Andrea 1973 M G.p. I Ssian B 01.19.05.50 61
457 79 Garavaglia Alice 1981 F Pol Zola E 01.19.09.66 60
458 203 Bruno Carmine 1942 M Atl. Calderara D 01.19.16.15 59
459 132 Gironi Mara 1954 F Pol Pontelungo H 01.19.16.62 58
460 288 Malaguti Chiara 1965 F Atl.Melito G 01.19.17.09 57



461 375 Schiragli Pietro Martire 1958 M G.p Avis San Lazzaro C 01.19.26.84 56
462 287 Micocci Rocco 1959 M Atl.Melito C 01.19.38.06 55
463 229 Venturi Roberta 1973 F G.p. I Ssian F 01.19.40.06 54
464 208 Morgese Giuseppe 1952 M Atl. Calderara D 01.19.46.25 53
465 381 Lampronti Marcello 1974 M Atl. Corri Ferrara B 01.19.49.47 52
466 433 Di Filippo Mirco 1990 M Pol Pontelungo A 01.19.54.44 51
467 425 Minutoli Manuela 1975 F Passo capponi F 01.19.58.69 50
468 537 Siena Davide 1973 M Corri Ferrara B 01.20.05.78 49
469 197 Amatruda Vincenzo 1963 M Atl. Calderara C 01.20.08.62 48
470 161 Facchini Claudio 1962 M I Cagnon C 01.20.13.88 47
471 312 Pignatiello Incoronata 1956 F Acquadela H 01.20.33.38 46
472 200 Bontadini Gerardo 1938 M Atl. Calderara D 01.20.34.18 45
473 146 Persano Alessandra 1988 F Pol Pontelungo E 01.20.40.84 44
474 111 Alvisi Fabio 1976 M Pol Pontelungo B 01.20.45.31 43
475 421 Virgilli Federica 1977 F Atl. Corri Ferrara F 01.20.49.09 42
476 219 Veronesi Maria sole 1971 F Corri Ferrara F 01.20.55.06 41
477 27 Righini Francesca 1992 F Atl Imola Sacmi Avis E 01.20.55.65 40
478 234 Righi Nadia 1961 F Pol. Porta Saragozza G 01.20.56.75 39
479 257 Adalio Mauro 1959 M Pol. Porta Saragozza C 01.21.05.25 38
480 236 Rossi Pier Luca 1973 M Atl. Calderara B 01.21.10.69 37
481 145 Pennesi Camilla 1976 F Pol Pontelungo F 01.21.17.78 36
482 255 Nalli Alex 1979 M G.p. I Ssian A 01.21.23.41 35
483 423 Camoglio Maria 1965 F Passo capponi G 01.21.31.18 34
484 340 Menabue Giovanni 1948 M Lolli Auto D 01.21.51.62 33
485 217 Modolo Elen 1977 F Run Card F 01.21.53.25 32
486 518 Borsari Marco 1957 M Libero D 01.21.57.18 31
487 337 Fortuno Michele 1964 M Lolli Auto C 01.22.15.18 30
488 267 Ravaglia Gianni 1944 M Pol. Porta Saragozza D 01.22.23.15 29
489 431 Macchiavelli Stefano 1962 M Pro Loco Avis Pianoro C 01.22.29.84 28
490 329 Catalano Luisa 1976 F Pol. Zola F 01.22.44.53 27
491 52 Massarenti Enrica 1973 F Atl Delta F 01.22.51.32 26
492 206 Jannolo Rocco 1951 M Atl. Calderara D 01.22.59.84 25
493 235 Rossi Luigi 1949 M Atl. Calderara D 01.23.05.56 24
494 338 Malini Stefano 1961 M Lolli Auto C 01.23.37.06 23
495 469 Pancaldi Sandra 1963 F Team Granarolo G 01.23.46.88 22
496 178 Dovesi Roberto 1956 M Pol. San Rafael D 01.23.58.28 21
497 304 Fei Stefania 1968 F Pol. Quadrilatero F 01.24.08.06 20
498 68 Rambaldi Vanna 1976 F Pod Ozzanese F 01.24.14.53 19
499 264 Mistroni Francesco 1952 M Pol. Porta Saragozza D 01.24.15.15 18
500 227 Romagnoli Barbara 1967 F G.p. I Ssian G 01.24.49.81 17
501 70 Facchini Laura 1984 F Libera E 01.24.57.12 16
502 471 Venturini Lorenza 1957 F Atl. Victoria S.Agata H 01.25.25.59 15
503 29 Mazzoncini Annamaria 1970 F Atl Castenaso F 01.25.26.50 14
504 377 Zamboni Marco 1965 M G.p Avis San Lazzaro C 01.25.28.62 13
505 549 Tramontano Francesco 1948 M Team Granarolo D 01.25.33.50 12
506 529 D’Amico Giovanni Maria 1959 M Libero C 01.26.02.25 11
507 538 Grillo Simone 1989 M Corri Ferrara A 01.26.42.41 10
508 238 Trebbi Sauro 1953 M Atl. Calderara D 01.27.14.72 9
509 355 Populo Nicola 1945 M G.P Avis Casalecchio D 01.27.16.78 8
510 364 Natullo Nadia 1978 F Run Card E 01.28.20.88 7
511 418 Aveni Enrica 1961 F Pol Pontelungo G 01.29.31.84 6
512 332 Coda Loredana 1969 F CUS Camerino F 01.31.28.25 5
513 522 Fraccon Marco 1965 M Libero C 01.31.49.62 4
514 535 Gazzoni Gianluca 1972 M Atl. Calderara B 01.37.00.00 3
515 344 Stefanelli Arturo 1945 M Lolli Auto D 01.47.14.81 2
516 127 Gabrielli Alberto 1938 M Pol Pontelungo D 01.47.48.41 1



Classifica gara A M

pettCognome Nome anno Sesso Societa' cat Tempo
1 3 Matvijchuc Vasil 1982 M G S Gabbi Bo A 00.44.03.38
2 443 Ezzahidy Abdelhamid 1998 M Atl. Blizzard A 00.45.56.50
3 536 Angelini Daniele 1989 M Atl Bondeno A 00.46.05.84
4 489 Mantovani Jacopo 1980 M Csi Sasso Marconi A 00.46.09.41
5 30 Generali Emanuele 1993 M Atl Castenaso A 00.46.44.31
6 444 Kaba Mamadi 1996 M Atl Castenaso A 00.47.08.15
7 7 Ercoli Marco 1990 M G S Gabbi Bo A 00.47.15.47
8 366 Marchetta Angelo 1986 M GPD Salcus A 00.47.25.31
9 35 Generali Elia 1985 M Atl Castenaso A 00.47.35.88

10 5 Gaspari Diego 1982 M G S Gabbi Bo A 00.48.27.28
11 392 malpighi Luca 1997 M Atl. Victoria S.Agata A 00.48.44.90
12 56 De Santis Pietro 1997 M Francesco Francia A 00.49.30.22
13 87 Ginosa Arturo 1986 M G S Gabbi Bo A 00.49.40.97
14 33 Mandi Matteo 1987 M Atl Castenaso A 00.49.44.89
15 9 Casolin Michael 1987 M G S Gabbi Bo A 00.50.02.88
16 484 Bovanini Filippo 1994 M Asd Gnarro jet mattei A 00.50.28.81
17 69 Colgan David 1981 M Pod Ozzanese A 00.51.23.25
18 519 Pezzuto Rocco 1993 M Amici Giallorossi A 00.51.40.47
19 107 Vignoli Simone 1990 M G S Gabbi Bo A 00.52.00.12
20 119 Burciu Sergiu 1980 M Pol Pontelungo A 00.52.06.25
21 57 Manuppella Carlo 1985 M Francesco Francia A 00.52.14.66
22 31 Zambelli Fabio 1988 M Atl Castenaso A 00.52.58.06
23 517 Paladini Luciano 1978 M Contr San Giacomo A 00.53.07.18
24 8 Ercoli Fabio 1990 M G S Gabbi Bo A 00.53.35.53
25 286 Mazzara Fabrizio 1994 M Atl.Melito A 00.53.41.62
26 58 Simoni Marco 1982 M Francesco Francia A 00.53.44.97
27 448 Lazzari Enrico 1986 M Atl. Molinella A 00.53.49.09
28 32 Belmonte Carmine 1988 M Atl Castenaso A 00.54.28.18
29 279 Chiappe Mirko 1980 M Atl.Melito A 00.54.44.97
30 391 Karf Anwar 1999 M Atl. Victoria S.Agata A 00.54.50.09
31 39 Vicini Stefano 1979 M Atl Castenaso A 00.54.50.96
32 436 pepe Vincenzo 1982 M Pol Pontelungo A 00.54.52.31
33 384 Rosati Andrea 1985 M Atl. Corri Ferrara A 00.55.10.81
34 317 Vignoli Giovanni 1995 M Acquadela A 00.55.22.52
35 274 Benati Enrico 1983 M Atl.Melito A 00.55.41.52
36 485 Rapini Raimondo 1992 M Csi Sasso Marconi A 00.57.49.31
37 359 Capasso Vincenzo 1979 M Pol. Circolo Dozza A 00.57.50.91
38 34 Bison Enrico 1987 M Atl Castenaso A 00.58.28.18
39 36 Di Carlo Leo 1981 M Atl Castenaso A 00.58.28.84
40 37 Li Volsi Roberto 1980 M Atl Castenaso A 00.58.31.15
41 243 Brunelli Matteo 1990 M G.p. I Ssian A 00.58.58.28
42 126 D'Ingiullo Francesco 1985 M Pol Pontelungo A 00.59.24.18
43 155 Armaroli Paolo 1978 M Pol Zola A 00.59.39.25
44 262 Di Scipio Valerio 1978 M Pol. Porta Saragozza A 01.00.13.78
45 388 Rosati Mattia 1980 M Atl. Corri Ferrara A 01.01.40.52
46 175 Cava Fabio 1984 M Pol. San Rafael A 01.02.09.62
47 534 Masigna’ Ricciardi Federico 1991 M Soc Vittoria A 01.02.12.52
48 143 Panzera Gianluca 1982 M Pol Pontelungo A 01.02.47.09
49 318 Magarotto Matteo 1979 M Acquadela A 01.03.04.53
50 247 Cerullo Vincenzo 1981 M G.p. I Ssian A 01.03.19.09
51 261 Dalla Torre Dennis 1983 M Pol. Porta Saragozza A 01.03.23.62
52 516 Avanzi Marco 1983 M Corri Ferrara A 01.03.33.84
53 454 Pozzana Giovanni 1985 M Passo capponi A 01.03.53.87
54 511 Impastato Giulio 1986 M Pol Avis Bolognese A 01.07.13.96
55 291 Mirri Filippo 1981 M Atl.Melito A 01.07.21.88
56 273 Farinazzo Martino 1978 M Cinque Cerchi A 01.07.33.56
57 487 Martelli Angelo 1987 M Csi Sasso Marconi A 01.08.55.94
58 325 Cavazzoni Enrico 1980 M Lolli Auto A 01.09.48.97
59 441 Gasparini Alberto 1983 M Atl. Blizzard A 01.10.21.84
60 250 Marzadori Andrea 1982 M G.p. I Ssian A 01.10.31.09
61 65 Signoriello Gianni 1978 M Pod Ozzanese A 01.11.34.91
62 514 Bonaccorsi Luca 1978 M Libero A 01.12.02.31
63 248 Immernino Denis 1991 M G.p. I Ssian A 01.13.09.78



64 246 Cattabriga Luca 1983 M G.p. I Ssian A 01.16.10.69
65 254 Moscato Andrea 1978 M G.p. I Ssian A 01.18.43.75
66 433 Di Filippo Mirco 1990 M Pol Pontelungo A 01.19.54.44
67 255 Nalli Alex 1979 M G.p. I Ssian A 01.21.23.41
68 538 Grillo Simone 1989 M Corri Ferrara A 01.26.42.41

Classifica gara B M

pettCognome Nome anno Sesso Societa' cat Tempo
1 1 Magagnoli Rudy 1977 M B 00.47.44.06
2 103 Tornati Francesco 1976 M G S Gabbi Bo B 00.48.44.50
3 17 Calabrese Giuseppe 1973 M G S Gabbi Bo B 00.51.34.28
4 360 Caterino Maurizio 1973 M Circolo Ravone B 00.52.19.12
5 100 Romagnoli Andrea 1968 M G S Gabbi Bo B 00.52.30.84
6 380 Ferraresi Cristiano 1971 M Atl. Corri Ferrara B 00.52.50.12
7 182 Lambertini Yuri 1972 M Pol. San Rafael B 00.53.11.50
8 520 Cortese Marcello 1971 M Atl 85 Faenza B 00.53.11.81
9 451 Mazzanti Marco 1976 M Passo capponi B 00.53.18.15

10 15 Casari Giuliano 1974 M G S Gabbi Bo B 00.53.37.00
11 66 Gennari Lionello 1968 M Pod Ozzanese B 00.53.57.59
12 138 Lucente Vittorio 1977 M Pol Pontelungo B 00.54.17.12
13 353 Calori Sandro 1968 M Atl. Zola B 00.54.37.28
14 397 Greco Antonio 1975 M ASD Atl. Gnarro Jet Mattei B 00.54.39.44
15 361 Testa Nello 1969 M Circolo Ravone B 00.54.58.09
16 92 Luciani Domenico 1976 M G S Gabbi Bo B 00.55.02.69
17 321 Occhiali Luca 1971 M GPD Salcus B 00.55.05.81
18 523 Bammacaro Luigi 1970 M Carica Zola B 00.55.14.47
19 400 Sergi Gelsomino 1975 M ASD Atl. Gnarro Jet Mattei B 00.55.18.93
20 42 Bonazzi Mauro 1972 M Atl Castenaso B 00.55.25.34
21 316 Mariotti Cristian 1976 M Acquadela B 00.55.43.38
22 263 Mangano Daniele 1975 M Pol. Porta Saragozza B 00.55.53.75
23 278 Cardinale Gianluca 1975 M Atl.Melito B 00.56.10.50
24 139 Mancini Pierpaolo 1969 M Pol Pontelungo B 00.56.21.88
25 450 Grandi Enrico 1974 M Passo capponi B 00.56.27.09
26 463 Luppi Mauro 1976 M Team Granarolo B 00.56.31.56
27 53 Cucciniello Luca 1977 M Pol Progresso B 00.56.49.69
28 314 Solmi Federico 1973 M Pol. Quadrilatero B 00.57.09.15
29 26 Giordani Alessio 1976 M Francesco Francia B 00.57.11.34
30 158 Veroni Emilio 1970 M La Fratellanza Modena B 00.57.25.18
31 61 Guarneri Matteo 1976 M Runner Bergamo B 00.57.34.50
32 183 Leotta Edoardo 1975 M Pol. San Rafael B 00.57.35.28
33 245 Caffarini Marco 1974 M G.p. I Ssian B 00.57.37.87
34 376 Tortoreto Giuseppe 1973 M G.p Avis San Lazzaro B 00.58.14.59
35 40 Ferri Massimo 1975 M Atl Castenaso B 00.58.26.43
36 295 Scandale Giuseppe 1974 M Atl.Melito B 00.58.32.75
37 504 Trebbi Bruno 1977 M POL. MONTE SAN PIETRO B 00.58.35.06
38 163 Benghi Danilo 1971 M Prog Castel Maggiore B 00.58.36.75
39 265 Ognibene Fabrizio 1976 M Pol. Porta Saragozza B 00.58.49.56
40 379 Callegari Paolo 1977 M Atl. Corri Ferrara B 00.59.07.31
41 486 Persiani Roberto 1969 M Csi Sasso Marconi B 00.59.31.91
42 505 Baffe’ Carlo 1969 M POL. MONTE SAN PIETRO B 00.59.44.78
43 303 Pelliello Costantino 1972 M Pol. Quadrilatero B 00.59.47.52
44 82 Vespasiano Simone 1976 M Happy Runner Club B 01.00.00.97
45 180 Gagliardi tefano 1972 M Pol. San Rafael B 01.00.05.09
46 150 Stanghellini Matteo 1977 M Pol Pontelungo B 01.00.08.22
47 455 Tomaino Valerio 1977 M Passo capponi B 01.00.30.15
48 194 Pes Gian Michele 1973 M Pol. Casalecchio B 01.00.31.15
49 207 Lebrano Francesco 1977 M Atl. Calderara B 01.01.15.18
50 114 Bencivenni Luca 1971 M Pol Pontelungo B 01.01.37.93
51 270 Sinisi antonio 1975 M Pol. Porta Saragozza B 01.01.39.37
52 62 Pollastri Enrico 1972 M Pol Zola B 01.01.42.65
53 239 Zanetti Mirko 1969 M Atl. Calderara B 01.01.51.81
54 280 Di Bella Alberto 1970 M Atl.Melito B 01.01.58.87
55 524 Raffaele Stefano 1974 M Asinelli Pol B 01.02.07.44
56 157 Basili Giovanni 1968 M A S D Magneti Marelli B 01.02.20.25



57 394 Veronese Emilio 1975 M Atl. Victoria S.Agata B 01.02.48.65
58 446 Scabbia Daniele 1972 M Atl. Corri Ferrara B 01.02.49.87
59 478 Martinelli Pietro  1972 M Libero B 01.02.54.84
60 43 Ruggi Renzo 1969 M Atl Castenaso B 01.03.10.06
61 281 Fabbri Mirco 1977 M Atl.Melito B 01.03.18.06
62 283 Macchioni Massimo 1969 M Atl.Melito B 01.03.46.02
63 300 Corazza Simone 1974 M Pol. Quadrilatero B 01.04.03.31
64 540 Romagnoli Alan 1974 M Pod Ozzanese B 01.04.04.18
65 382 palma Gianpiero 1975 M Atl. Corri Ferrara B 01.04.05.09
66 476 Zarri Claudio 1973 M Circolo Ghinelli B 01.04.06.21
67 251 Mazzanti Manuel 1973 M G.p. I Ssian B 01.04.28.94
68 453 Pedrini Lorenzo 1971 M Passo capponi B 01.04.32.03
69 112 Barbieri Alberto 1972 M Pol Pontelungo B 01.04.45.22
70 513 Donetti Alberto 1971 M Libero B 01.04.47.66
71 525 Franchi Federico 1971 M Pol Zola B 01.04.54.44
72 41 D'Alessandro Sebastiano 1973 M Atl Castenaso B 01.05.27.91
73 398 Panariello Aniello 1969 M ASD Atl. Gnarro Jet Mattei B 01.05.30.44
74 358 Notaro Francesco 1972 M Pol. Circolo Dozza B 01.05.41.91
75 526 Paganelli Stefano 1974 M Corri Ferrara B 01.06.01.81
76 179 Forni Gabriele 1972 M Pol. San Rafael B 01.06.03.84
77 510 Montuori Davide 1970 M Libero B 01.06.04.52
78 531 Gabrielli Marcello 1972 M Pol. San Rafael B 01.06.15.72
79 301 Marchesi Fabio 1969 M Pol. Quadrilatero B 01.06.18.46
80 435 Marini Guerino 1975 M Pol Pontelungo B 01.06.21.81
81 81 Cervellati Michele 1972 M Libero B 01.06.33.22
82 369 De Luca Sergio 1968 M G.p Avis San Lazzaro B 01.06.37.34
83 293 Palumbo Leonardo 1974 M Atl.Melito B 01.06.46.00
84 181 Garagnani Enrico 1971 M Pol. San Rafael B 01.06.51.53
85 115 Brini Federico 1973 M Pol Pontelungo B 01.06.59.75
86 187 Paolinelli Alberto 1969 M Pol. San Rafael B 01.07.03.12
87 282 Fontana Stefano 1976 M Atl.Melito B 01.08.01.22
88 480 Deserti Simone 1972 M Corri Ferrara B 01.08.15.53
89 378 Baldacci Julien 1977 M Run Card B 01.08.19.25
90 77 Iorio Vittorio 1977 M Libero B 01.08.22.12
91 101 Sernesi Valerio 1968 M G S Gabbi Bo B 01.08.24.34
92 195 Trivisonno Fabio 1973 M Pol. Zola B 01.08.54.15
93 268 Rossi Andrea 1973 M Pol. Porta Saragozza B 01.08.56.65
94 296 Baraldi Mirco 1972 M Pol. Quadrilatero B 01.09.53.72
95 240 salvatore amico Giuseppe 1976 M G.p. I Ssian B 01.09.59.21
96 191 Tinarelli Lorenzo 1974 M Run Card B 01.10.41.34
97 320 Ongaro Filippo 1973 M GPD Salcus B 01.10.56.15
98 78 Gamberini Stefano 1969 M Pol Zola B 01.10.57.06

 99 244 Buzzoni Mirco 1968 M G.p. I Ssian B 01.11.02.34
100 67 Mazzotta Luigi 1968 M Pod Ozzanese B 01.11.23.56
101 76 Bovi Erve 1976 M Libero B 01.11.29.15
102 452 Passarini Matteo 1968 M Passo capponi B 01.12.05.75
103 80 Mastrocola Nicola 1971 M Runcard B 01.12.57.41
104 362 D'auria Antonio 1970 M Circolo Ravone B 01.13.29.34
105 449 Balocchi Roberto 1971 M Passo capponi B 01.13.36.66
106 552 Roda Michele 1973 M Atl. Calderara B 01.13.40.25
107 249 Iurisci Carlo 1976 M G.p. I Ssian B 01.13.43.31
108 86 Gianstefani Giorgio 1972 M G S Gabbi Bo B 01.13.46.72
109 284 Magni Emiliano 1974 M Atl.Melito B 01.13.52.41
110 260 Cesari Gabriele 1969 M Pol. Porta Saragozza B 01.14.12.97
111 462 Laganga Andrea 1976 M Team Granarolo B 01.14.14.18
112 165 Lodi Massimiliano 1971 M Prog Castel Maggiore B 01.14.15.72
113 512 Langiu Paolo Giuseppe 1975 M Libero B 01.14.38.34
114 464 Pitagora Massimo 1974 M Team Granarolo B 01.14.58.18
115 171 Ghini Emanuele 1972 M Libero B 01.15.33.47
116 515 Giorgi Andrea 1972 M Libero B 01.16.06.18
117 167 Procopio Leonardo 1970 M Prog Castel Maggiore B 01.16.17.75
118 475 Malpensa Marcello 1968 M Circolo Ghinelli B 01.16.49.50
119 258 Berselli Cristian 1968 M Pol. Porta Saragozza B 01.16.51.06
120 75 Merlo Giuseppe 1973 M Libero B 01.17.52.84
121 474 Soriani Ilario 1975 M Circolo Ghinelli B 01.18.06.27



122 495 Acciari Federico 1977 M Marà Avis Marathon B 01.18.54.59
123 253 Serafni Andrea 1973 M G.p. I Ssian B 01.19.05.50
124 381 Lampronti Marcello 1974 M Atl. Corri Ferrara B 01.19.49.47
125 537 Siena Davide 1973 M Corri Ferrara B 01.20.05.78
126 111 Alvisi Fabio 1976 M Pol Pontelungo B 01.20.45.31
127 236 Rossi Pier Luca 1973 M Atl. Calderara B 01.21.10.69
128 535 Gazzoni Gianluca 1972 M Atl. Calderara B 01.37.00.00

Classifica gara C M

pettCognome Nome anno Sesso Societa' cat Tempo
1 506 Villa Raffaello 1967 M POL. MONTE SAN PIETRO C 00.52.29.75
2 508 Malini Ivano 1966 M Atl. Zola C 00.52.42.09
3 2 Marangoni Paolo 1965 M Atl Molinella C 00.52.45.59
4 93 Macina Gianluigi 1963 M G S Gabbi Bo C 00.53.38.12
5 481 Pezzini Claudio 1965 M Pol. Centese C 00.54.35.00
6 148 Repezzi Ettore 1967 M Pol Pontelungo C 00.55.06.78
7 349 Cabazzuti Paolo 1965 M Pod. Formiginese C 00.55.21.31
8 160 Favaron Tiziano 1964 M Pol Zola C 00.55.24.75
9 343 Poli Marco 1966 M Lolli Auto C 00.55.32.69

10 385 Sarno Agnello 1962 M Atl. Corri Ferrara C 00.55.40.84
11 456 Baratta Claudio 1961 M Team Granarolo C 00.55.42.28
12 201 Bontadini Sandro 1966 M Atl. Calderara C 00.55.47.91
13 259 Bovina Michele 1964 M Pol. Porta Saragozza C 00.56.07.69
14 429 Zanelli Stefano 1964 M ASD Atl. Gnarro Jet Mattei C 00.56.13.18
15 357 Plazzotta Dino 1958 M Imola Sacmi Avis C 00.56.15.03
16 129 Ghini Daniele 1966 M Pol Pontelungo C 00.56.28.78
17 479 Nanetti Gianni 1963 M Libero C 00.56.43.28
18 389 Castelli Giordano 1962 M Atl. Victoria S.Agata C 00.56.52.84
19 322 Apruzzese Antonio 1961 M Lolli Auto C 00.56.59.81
20 102 Toni Michele 1965 M G S Gabbi Bo C 00.57.17.22
21 490 Gargioni Stefano 1960 M Atl Folgore Cona C 00.57.23.44
22 386 Govoni Fabrizio 1967 M Pol. Centese C 00.57.55.72
23 11 Fosca Lorenzo 1964 M G S Gabbi Bo C 00.58.06.22
24 395 Babbini Claudio 1966 M ASD Atl. Gnarro Jet Mattei C 00.58.13.66
25 390 Serrazanetti Fabio 1962 M Atl. Victoria S.Agata C 00.58.25.22
26 156 Bazzani Marco 1963 M Pol Zola C 00.58.27.24
27 399 Pastore Pietro  1962 M ASD Atl. Gnarro Jet Mattei C 00.58.39.66
28 494 Alessandri Gabriele 1967 M Marà Avis Marathon C 00.58.47.94
29 192 Righetti Michele 1965 M ASD Faro Formignana C 00.58.51.56
30 559 Patelli Roberto 1961 M Libero C 00.59.13.18
31 28 Righini Clavio 1961 M Atl Imola Sacmi Avis C 00.59.19.41
32 396 Babbini Marco 1964 M ASD Atl. Gnarro Jet Mattei C 00.59.25.37
33 509 Arbusti Nicola 1964 M Pol Zola C 00.59.32.72
34 45 Baccolini Carlo 1966 M Atl Castenaso C 00.59.37.76
35 298 Bonazzi Stefano 1961 M Pol. Quadrilatero C 00.59.46.53
36 241 Bacilieri Libero 1962 M G.p. I Ssian C 00.59.57.44
37 521 Tralli Gianluca 1967 M Corri Ferrara C 01.00.17.09
38 367 Berselli Roberto 1963 M G.p Avis San Lazzaro C 01.00.21.28
39 442 Dondi Massimo 1965 M Atl. Blizzard C 01.00.21.74
40 63 Mantovani Enrico 1967 M Argine Berra C 01.00.24.56
41 374 Preite Costantino 1966 M G.p Avis San Lazzaro C 01.00.25.46
42 372 Moncon Massimo 1966 M G.p Avis San Lazzaro C 01.00.40.41
43 123 Corigliano Antonio 1959 M Pol Pontelungo C 01.00.51.84
44 184 Marzaduri Roberto 1966 M Pol. San Rafael C 01.00.58.12
45 373 Olivieri Luca 1967 M G.p Avis San Lazzaro C 01.01.06.18
46 108 Zanni Mirco 1963 M G S Gabbi Bo C 01.01.10.66
47 89 Lacetti Daniele 1967 M G S Gabbi Bo C 01.01.16.62
48 539 D’Alessandro Benedetto 1963 M Atl Padre Pio C 01.01.22.88
49 44 Lanzini Paolo 1967 M Atl Castenaso C 01.01.26.18
50 46 Presti Mirco 1965 M Atl Castenaso C 01.01.26.90
51 345 Todisco Giuseppe 1967 M Lolli Auto C 01.01.29.96
52 64 Bollini Andrea 1962 M Pod Ozzanese C 01.01.59.59
53 153 Volta Gianni 1967 M Pol Pontelungo C 01.02.10.78
54 98 Restani Massimo 1958 M G S Gabbi Bo C 01.02.14.28



55 106 Vognoli Andrea 1963 M G S Gabbi Bo C 01.02.22.94
56 493 Bagalini Luigi 1964 M Marà Avis Marathon C 01.02.29.81
57 439 Muratori Francesco 1961 M Atl. Blizzard C 01.03.07.81
58 492 Onori Gabriele 1961 M Marà Avis Marathon C 01.03.26.25
59 459 Cini Gianfranco 1965 M Team Granarolo C 01.03.40.09
60 335 D'Agostino Stefano 1961 M Lolli Auto C 01.04.12.78
61 350 Righini Paolo 1965 M Libero C 01.04.40.66
62 445 Gianni Riccardo 1967 M Pol Pontelungo C 01.04.49.18
63 438 Maldina Claudio 1966 M Atl. Blizzard C 01.05.13.09
64 136 Landucci Stefano 1966 M Pol Pontelungo C 01.05.32.37
65 189 Sandri Fabrizio 1965 M Pol. San Rafael C 01.05.37.00
66 466 Piombi Luca 1964 M Team Granarolo C 01.05.50.47
67 371 Magno Gabriele 1963 M G.p Avis San Lazzaro C 01.06.11.91
68 437 Cuppini Michele 1965 M Atl. Blizzard C 01.06.12.56
69 323 Barbieri Roberto 1960 M Lolli Auto C 01.06.34.09
70 134 Grilli Franco 1965 M Pol Pontelungo C 01.06.40.18
71 315 Pulga Walter 1964 M Acquadela C 01.06.49.41
72 387 Nanetti Silvio 1963 M Pol. Centese C 01.06.56.69
73 324 Boaretti Sauro 1961 M Lolli Auto C 01.06.57.06
74 110 Pacifero Giuliano 1958 M G S Gabbi Bo C 01.07.22.40
75 94 Marzaduri Andrea 1963 M G S Gabbi Bo C 01.07.25.50
76 47 Verni Silvano 1961 M Atl Castenaso C 01.07.33.93
77 292 Murrer Sergio 1965 M Atl.Melito C 01.07.35.12
78 347 Zambelli Alberto 1958 M Lolli Auto C 01.07.52.50
79 527 Marzola Giulio 1958 M Bompani Group C 01.08.21.22
80 530 Barbieri Aldo 1964 M Bompani Group C 01.08.22.57
81 483 Negrini Luca 1964 M Run Card C 01.08.25.59
82 170 Zanasi Nicola 1965 M Prog Castel Maggiore C 01.08.40.56
83 147 Predieri Alberto 1958 M Pol Pontelungo C 01.09.24.38
84 237 soldati fabrizio 1960 M Atl. Calderara C 01.09.30.15
85 164 Cevenini Sandro 1964 M Prog Castel Maggiore C 01.09.36.62
86 356 Frignani Alberto 1963 M Libero C 01.10.00.75
87 447 Pellegrino Giuseppe 1967 M Libero C 01.10.01.84
88 266 Ognibene Gianluca 1962 M Pol. Porta Saragozza C 01.10.14.62

90 532 Fraccon Massimiliano 1965 M Circolo Ghinelli C 01.10.57.87
91 122 Cavicchi Marco 1966 M Pol Pontelungo C 01.11.09.34
92 176 Cesari Marco 1964 M Pol. San Rafael C 01.11.10.28
93 553 Mineo Stefano 1966 M Passo capponi C 01.11.22.31
94 533 Fraccon Marcello 1961 M Circolo Ghinelli C 01.11.30.94
95 440 Goldoni Gianfranco 1961 M Atl. Blizzard C 01.11.38.78
96 198 Benvenuti stefano 1963 M Atl. Calderara C 01.11.41.31
97 162 Bedetti Maurizzio 1962 M Prog Castel Maggiore C 01.11.46.22
98 460 Corticelli Mauro 1965 M Team Granarolo C 01.11.51.91
99 461 Gardini Gianni 1966 M Team Granarolo C 01.12.12.78

100 252 Montuori Claudio 1962 M G.p. I Ssian C 01.12.17.81
101 465 Trombetta Fabio 1962 M Team Granarolo C 01.12.18.34
102 199 Bevilacqua Andrea 1967 M Atl. Calderara C 01.12.43.97
103 105 Veronesi Giancarlo 1961 M G S Gabbi Bo C 01.13.06.31
104 548 Celi Roberto 1963 M Pol. Porta Saragozza C 01.13.49.69
105 528 Cremonini Gabriele 1966 M Pro Loco Avis Pianoro C 01.14.02.46
106 383 Robustini Mauro 1962 M Atl. Corri Ferrara C 01.14.03.43
107 95 Mattioli Mauro 1961 M G S Gabbi Bo C 01.14.15.34
108 430 Buganè Stefano 1966 M Pro Loco Avis Pianoro C 01.14.21.56
109 477 Chiari Fabio 1965 M Libero C 01.14.36.46
110 458 Bedonni Massimiliano 1963 M Team Granarolo C 01.14.45.72
111 73 Grossi Giuseppe 1966 M Atl Molinella C 01.16.07.24
112 166 Miele Mauro 1966 M Prog Castel Maggiore C 01.16.18.18
113 142 Pantaleo Giacomo 1963 M Pol Pontelungo C 01.17.05.18
114 196 Veratti Giancarlo 1960 M Corri Ferrara C 01.17.10.75
115 16 Carbone Ciro 1960 M G S Gabbi Bo C 01.18.51.38
116 23 Aleotti Massimo 1958 M G S Gabbi Bo C 01.18.58.56
117 375 Schiragli Pietro Martire 1958 M G.p Avis San Lazzaro C 01.19.26.84
118 287 Micocci Rocco 1959 M Atl.Melito C 01.19.38.06
119 197 Amatruda Vincenzo 1963 M Atl. Calderara C 01.20.08.62
120 161 Facchini Claudio 1962 M I Cagnon C 01.20.13.88
121 257 Adalio Mauro 1959 M Pol. Porta Saragozza C 01.21.05.25

89 242 Bandiera Nicola 1966 M G.p. I Ssian C 01.10.23.84



122 337 Fortuno Michele 1964 M Lolli Auto C 01.22.15.18
123 431 Macchiavelli Stefano 1962 M Pro Loco Avis Pianoro C 01.22.29.84
124 338 Malini Stefano 1961 M Lolli Auto C 01.23.37.06
125 377 Zamboni Marco 1965 M G.p Avis San Lazzaro C 01.25.28.62
126 529 D’Amico Giovanni Maria 1959 M Libero C 01.26.02.25
127 522 Fraccon Marco 1965 M Libero C 01.31.49.62

Classifica gara D M

pettCognome Nome anno Sesso Societa' cat Tempo
1 551 Satta Antonello 1957 M Usma Castelle D 00.56.04.25
2 50 Giordani Aris 1954 M Atl Castenaso D 00.56.11.06
3 135 Gruppioni Alberto 1953 M Pol Pontelungo D 00.56.51.62
4 346 Zagnoni Giorgio 1957 M Lolli Auto D 00.58.44.03
5 25 Agostini Lucio 1956 M G S Gabbi Bo D 00.59.51.47
6 151 Tasini Manuele 1953 M Pol Pontelungo D 01.00.28.78
7 557 Baraldi Stefano 1955 M POL. MONTE SAN PIETRO D 01.01.28.94
8 202 Borsari Andrea 1957 M Atl. Calderara D 01.01.37.41
9 104 Vannuccini Piero 1956 M G S Gabbi Bo D 01.01.56.03

10 97 Piolanti Stefano 1954 M G S Gabbi Bo D 01.02.35.31
11 352 Vanzi Michele 1949 M Quadrilatero D 01.02.45.15
12 550 Bianchi Alfredo 1953 M Pol. Quadrilatero D 01.02.48.02
13 432 Valli Nadir 1953 M G.P Arci GoodWin D 01.02.59.75
14 177 Cocchi Maurizio 1956 M Pol. San Rafael D 01.03.18.40
15 313 Purifcato Giuseppe 1954 M Pol. Quadrilatero D 01.04.17.25
16 488 Cinti Silvano 1953 M Csi Sasso Marconi D 01.04.51.28
17 348 Ricci Dino 1951 M Pod. Formiginese D 01.05.21.62
18 491 Sgrilli Giuliano 1954 M Marà Avis Marathon D 01.05.52.66
19 185 Materia Gaetano 1946 M Pol. San Rafael D 01.06.38.75
20 173 Boschi Gabriele 1957 M Pol. San Rafael D 01.06.58.46
21 457 Bargiotti Mario 1951 M Team Granarolo D 01.07.12.12
22 336 Donini Luciano 1957 M Lolli Auto D 01.07.45.90
23 186 Mazzoli Maurizio 1949 M Pol. San Rafael D 01.07.49.53
24 99 Solerte Righini 1954 M G S Gabbi Bo D 01.09.03.75
25 294 vender Giuseppe 1956 M Atl.Melito D 01.10.11.28
26 341 Piccone Giorgio 1946 M Lolli Auto D 01.11.06.78
27 342 Pocaterra Pier Giorgio 1954 M Lolli Auto D 01.11.19.22
28 302 Moretti Roberto 1957 M Pol. Quadrilatero D 01.11.48.47
29 339 Mazzoli Andrea 1955 M Lolli Auto D 01.11.54.41
30 188 Samaritani Massimo 1951 M Pol. San Rafael D 01.12.16.75
31 370 Grandinett Carmine 1955 M G.p Avis San Lazzaro D 01.12.30.62
32 131 Ginosa Michele 1949 M Pol Pontelungo D 01.12.03.06
33 368 Bonafè Corrado 1953 M G.p Avis San Lazzaro D 01.12.45.09
34 193 Donati Alfonsino 1948 M Pol. Casalecchio D 01.12.45.50
35 363 Marchesini Daniele 1948 M Libero D 01.13.56.88
36 174 Catozzi Giancarlo 1951 M Pol. San Rafael D 01.14.05.34
37 204 Di Marco Attilio 1954 M Atl. Calderara D 01.14.34.18
38 48 Soncini Daniele 1955 M Atl Castenaso D 01.16.28.78
39 434 Maestri Paolo 1951 M Pontenuovo Ravenna D 01.16.48.87
40 121 Campanini Oreste 1949 M Pol Pontelungo D 01.17.21.84
41 20 Berti Walter 1955 M G S Gabbi Bo D 01.17.32.31
42 319 Belinello Luciano 1950 M GPD Salcus D 01.17.41.31
43 190 Mantovani Silvano 1947 M Sagittario D 01.18.16.69
44 269 Sabbatini Gaetano 1957 M Pol. Porta Saragozza D 01.18.37.06
45 203 Bruno Carmine 1942 M Atl. Calderara D 01.19.16.15
46 208 Morgese Giuseppe 1952 M Atl. Calderara D 01.19.46.25
47 200 Bontadini Gerardo 1938 M Atl. Calderara D 01.20.34.18
48 340 Menabue Giovanni 1948 M Lolli Auto D 01.21.51.62
49 518 Borsari Marco 1957 M Libero D 01.21.57.18
50 267 Ravaglia Gianni 1944 M Pol. Porta Saragozza D 01.22.23.15
51 206 Jannolo Rocco 1951 M Atl. Calderara D 01.22.59.84
52 235 Rossi Luigi 1949 M Atl. Calderara D 01.23.05.56
53 178 Dovesi Roberto 1956 M Pol. San Rafael D 01.23.58.28
54 264 Mistroni Francesco 1952 M Pol. Porta Saragozza D 01.24.15.15
55 549 Tramontano Francesco 1948 M Team Granarolo D 01.25.33.50



56 238 Trebbi Sauro 1953 M Atl. Calderara D 01.27.14.72
57 355 Populo Nicola 1945 M G.P Avis Casalecchio D 01.27.16.78
58 344 Stefanelli Arturo 1945 M Lolli Auto D 01.47.14.81
59 127 Gabrielli Alberto 1938 M Pol Pontelungo D 01.47.48.41

Classifica gara E F

pettCognome Nome anno Sesso Societa' cat Tempo
1 289 Boccalini Beatrice 1992 F Pol. Quadrilatero E 00.54.57.38
2 12 Ferrini Celeste 1993 F G S Gabbi Bo E 00.57.07.15
3 412 Borsari Serena 1986 F Atl. Victoria S.Agata E 00.57.35.90
4 54 Aleotti Flavia 1993 F Francesco Francia E 00.57.36.46
5 88 Leardini Luana 1978 F G S Gabbi Bo E 01.00.39.09
6 133 Grana Francesca 1987 F Pol Pontelungo E 01.01.38.46
7 277 La Rossa Maria Assunta 1980 F Atl.Melito E 01.01.58.38
8 420 Diamanti oksana 1983 F Atl. Blizzard E 01.02.10.40
9 427 Baratta Irene 1990 F Team Granarolo E 01.03.45.47

10 407 Stegani Vergoni Elena 1982 F Atl. Corri Ferrara E 01.03.48.69
11 90 Cuscini Alice 1992 F G S Gabbi Bo E 01.04.57.03
12 308 Temporin Elisa 1978 F Acquadela E 01.05.31.02
13 24 Aleotti Sara 1981 F G S Gabbi Bo E 01.06.36.09
14 154 Zaccanti Irene 1989 F Pol Pontelungo E 01.06.52.00
15 22 Baiesi Marta 1986 F G S Gabbi Bo E 01.06.54.97
16 118 Burciu Mariana 1981 F Pol Pontelungo E 01.07.13.59
17 413 Quaquarelli Giulia 1989 F ASD Atl. Gnarro Jet Mattei E 01.07.36.68
18 116 Bucur Laura Elena 1980 F Pol Pontelungo E 01.07.41.06
19 55 Nanni Sara 1991 F Francesco Francia E 01.07.44.06
20 226 Grimaudo Alice 1984 F G.p. I Ssian E 01.07.44.59
21 365 Brocchieri Rossella 1982 F Atl. Corri Ferrara E 01.09.09.62
22 426 Pierro Laura  1986 F Passo capponi E 01.09.49.65
23 169 Venturi Valentina 1984 F Prog Castel Maggiore E 01.09.58.38
24 224 Di Ruttola Monia 1978 F G.p. I Ssian E 01.12.01.62
25 419 Ramacieri Angela 1985 F Atl. Blizzard E 01.13.30.97
26 137 Lodi Simona 1978 F Pol Pontelungo E 01.14.35.84
27 409 Monari Marcella 1982 F Atl. Victoria S.Agata E 01.15.37.97
28 13 Circosta Susanna 1978 F G S Gabbi Bo E 01.16.16.67
29 498 Mantovani Chiara 1979 F Phoenix Team Ferrara ASD E 01.16.17.28
30 113 Basile Maria Laura 1980 F Pol Pontelungo E 01.16.30.91
31 333 Zini Marika 1990 F Pol. Circolo Dozza E 01.17.26.41
32 501 Daga Annalisa 1980 F Isola Run E 01.18.52.09
33 79 Garavaglia Alice 1981 F Pol Zola E 01.19.09.66
34 146 Persano Alessandra 1988 F Pol Pontelungo E 01.20.40.84
35 27 Righini Francesca 1992 F Atl Imola Sacmi Avis E 01.20.55.65
36 70 Facchini Laura 1984 F Libera E 01.24.57.12
37 364 Natullo Nadia 1978 F Run Card E 01.28.20.88

Classifica gara F F

pettCognome Nome anno Sesso Societa' cat Tempo
1 500 Morlini Isabella 1971 F Atl Reggio F 00.54.32.03
2 4 Nanu Anna 1973 F G S Gabbi Bo F 00.55.18.41
3 402 Guagliata Serena 1973 F Atl. Corri Ferrara F 00.55.39.44
4 120 Burgess Rachel Elaine 1973 F Pol Pontelungo F 00.57.41.41
5 14 Cazzarò Paola 1975 F G S Gabbi Bo F 00.57.53.28
6 109 Patuelli Francesca 1977 F G S Gabbi Bo F 00.59.06.75
7 10 Freda Monica 1970 F G S Gabbi Bo F 01.00.20.41
8 210 Bettini Elisa 1972 F Pol. San Rafael F 01.00.41.00
9 71 Poletti Paola 1976 F Pol Zola F 01.01.42.18

10 60 Placci Aurora 1975 F Libera F 01.02.15.97
11 91 Lucchi Silvia 1972 F G S Gabbi Bo F 01.02.24.91
12 218 Giglioli Annalisa 1970 F Pod. Finale Emilia F 01.03.53.28
13 411 Marchesi Ilaria 1971 F Atl. Victoria S.Agata F 01.03.56.81
14 19 Bonaccorsi Samanta 1974 F G S Gabbi Bo F 01.05.35.22
15 215 Saettone Tiziana 1974 F Pol. San Rafael F 01.05.36.06



16 467 Cabuoto Monica 1969 F Team Granarolo F 01.06.17.62
17 473 Fogli Cinzia 1975 F Atl Delta Ferrarese F 01.06.35.56
18 497 Cigarini Ilaria 1974 F 3’3’’ F 01.08.26.09
19 406 Savorelli Francesca 1976 F Atl. Corri Ferrara F 01.08.28.00
20 499 Zambelli Cinzia 1969 F Pol Pontelungo F 01.08.36.06
21 307 Franzoni Monica 1970 F Pol. Quadrilatero F 01.09.02.50
22 309 Ghini Fabiana 1973 F Acquadela F 01.09.55.91
23 503 Krasnova Svitlana 1975 F I Cagnon F 01.11.49.81
24 144 Partenza Giuseppina 1972 F Pol Pontelungo F 01.12.17.37
25 214 Morelli Arianna 1974 F Pol. San Rafael F 01.12.33.25
26 51 Gambarin Monica 1969 F Argine Berra F 01.12.44.59
27 140 Moretti Serena 1972 F Pol Pontelungo F 01.12.47.93
28 305 Ferrari Eleonora 1970 F Pol. Quadrilatero F 01.13.13.59
29 230 Balboni Tiziana 1970 F Pol. Porta Saragozza F 01.14.05.68
30 417 Michelini Sabrina 1970 F Pol Pontelungo F 01.14.18.65
31 468 Nocchi Simona 1976 F Team Granarolo F 01.14.51.03
32 328 Vuillemenot Nadege 1973 F Lolli Auto F 01.15.04.22
33 403 Iusico Iudmila 1969 F Atl. Corri Ferrara F 01.15.05.00
34 401 Maietti Caterina 1975 F Atl. Corri Ferrara F 01.15.06.09
35 502 Pavasini Deborah 1977 F Corri Ferrara F 01.15.11.28
36 228 solmi Michela 1973 F G.p. I Ssian F 01.15.19.03
37 117 Buratti Elisa 1970 F Pol Pontelungo F 01.15.38.66
38 414 Pirazzini Tiziana 1971 F Pro Loco Avis Pianoro F 01.16.04.47
39 130 Giglio Emilia Guida 1973 F Pol Pontelungo F 01.16.14.47
40 231 Ferrari Maria  1971 F Pol. Porta Saragozza F 01.16.46.50
41 306 Franceschini Caterina 1968 F Pol. Quadrilatero F 01.16.47.75
42 221 Massimi Cristina 1977 F Atl. Calderara F 01.17.18.97
43 216 Thomas Corinne 1972 F Pol. San Rafael F 01.17.54.66
44 470 Selva Elena 1974 F Team Granarolo F 01.18.26.59
45 229 Venturi Roberta 1973 F G.p. I Ssian F 01.19.40.06
46 425 Minutoli Manuela 1975 F Passo capponi F 01.19.58.69
47 421 Virgilli Federica 1977 F Atl. Corri Ferrara F 01.20.49.09
48 219 Veronesi Maria sole 1971 F Corri Ferrara F 01.20.55.06
49 145 Pennesi Camilla 1976 F Pol Pontelungo F 01.21.17.78
50 217 Modolo Elen 1977 F Run Card F 01.21.53.25
51 329 Catalano Luisa 1976 F Pol. Zola F 01.22.44.53
52 52 Massarenti Enrica 1973 F Atl Delta F 01.22.51.32
53 304 Fei Stefania 1968 F Pol. Quadrilatero F 01.24.08.06
54 68 Rambaldi Vanna 1976 F Pod Ozzanese F 01.24.14.53
55 29 Mazzoncini Annamaria 1970 F Atl Castenaso F 01.25.26.50
56 332 Coda Loredana 1969 F CUS Camerino F 01.31.28.25

Classifica gara G F

pettCognome Nome anno Sesso Societa' cat Tempo
1 222 Montebugnoli Silvia 1967 F Atl. Calderara G 01.00.50.47
2 424 Creni Antonella 1965 F Passo capponi G 01.03.35.91
3 59 Passello Nicoletta 1967 F Libera G 01.04.36.97
4 21 Berardi Emanuela 1963 F G S Gabbi Bo G 01.06.28.69
5 410 Cremonini Manuela 1967 F Atl. Victoria S.Agata G 01.07.27.03
6 405 Pantaleoni Paola 1965 F Atl. Corri Ferrara G 01.09.06.53
7 311 Di Falco Antonella 1961 F Acquadela G 01.09.20.84
8 404 Loberti Rita 1967 F Atl. Corri Ferrara G 01.10.26.78
9 310 Telloli Rosa Rita 1964 F Acquadela G 01.10.36.88

10 225 Festi Giovanna 1958 F G.p. I Ssian G 01.10.46.56
11 416 Stefanelli Elisabetta 1965 F Pol Pontelungo G 01.12.10.94
12 276 Zanelli Elena 1966 F Pol. Porta Saragozza G 01.12.19.90
13 290 D'Ambrosio Sandra 1967 F Pol. Quadrilatero G 01.12.34.78
14 223 Scarsetto Ornella 1961 F Atl. Calderara G 01.12.40.59
15 152 Testoni Daniela 1958 F Pol Pontelungo G 01.12.53.00
16 124 Crescenzi Stefania 1964 F Pol Pontelungo G 01.13.14.00
17 168 Scalano Maddalena 1965 F Prog Castel Maggiore G 01.14.17.18
18 422 Pareschi Monica 1965 F Libero G 01.14.43.46
19 213 Lahde Tarja 1959 F Pol. San Rafael G 01.15.15.78
20 220 Cambareri Maria 1961 F Atl. Calderara G 01.15.17.66



21 125 Demaria Alessandra 1964 F Pol Pontelungo G 01.16.58.84
22 212 Cocchi Morena 1959 F Pol. San Rafael G 01.17.08.06
23 541 Gualano Patrizia 1966 F Atl Padre Pio G 01.17.55.02
24 275 Xella Claudia 1964 F Pol. Porta Saragozza G 01.18.07.91
25 159 Manuela Ricco 1965 F Pol Madonnina Mo G 01.18.29.66
26 232 Gnudi Claudia 1961 F Pol. Porta Saragozza G 01.18.31.34
27 233 Mazzucato Rossella 1960 F Pol. Porta Saragozza G 01.18.40.91
28 288 Malaguti Chiara 1965 F Atl.Melito G 01.19.17.09
29 234 Righi Nadia 1961 F Pol. Porta Saragozza G 01.20.56.75
30 423 Camoglio Maria 1965 F Passo capponi G 01.21.31.18
31 469 Pancaldi Sandra 1963 F Team Granarolo G 01.23.46.88
32 227 Romagnoli Barbara 1967 F G.p. I Ssian G 01.24.49.81
33 418 Aveni Enrica 1961 F Pol Pontelungo G 01.29.31.84

Classifica gara H F

pettCognome Nome anno Sesso Societa' cat Tempo
1 327 Lambertini Paola 1957 F Lolli Auto H 01.11.05.41
2 326 Pagliuca Donata 1955 F Acquadela H 01.13.14.75
3 128 Ghedini Nadia 1953 F Pol Pontelungo H 01.13.59.53
4 428 Borsari Clara 1956 F Team Granarolo H 01.15.26.38
5 558 Casarini Nadia 1954 F POL. MONTE SAN PIETRO H 01.17.08.90
6 132 Gironi Mara 1954 F Pol Pontelungo H 01.19.16.62
7 312 Pignatiello Incoronata 1956 F Acquadela H 01.20.33.38
8 471 Venturini Lorenza 1957 F Atl. Victoria S.Agata H 01.25.25.59



Classifica societa'

Punti Societa' Iscritti
15451 G S Gabbi Bo 45
11572 Pol Pontelungo 50
8018 Atl Castenaso 21
5945 Pol. San Rafael 24
4967 Atl.Melito 17
4812 Atl. Corri Ferrara 18
4075 G.p. I Ssian 22
4073 Libero 22
4049 Lolli Auto 19
3875 Pol. Porta Saragozza 22
3861 Pol. Quadrilatero 15
3482 Team Granarolo 18
3314 Atl. Calderara 22
3220 Atl. Victoria S.Agata 10
3086 ASD Atl. Gnarro Jet Mattei 8
2980 Passo capponi 12

2793 G.p Avis San Lazzaro 11
2618 Atl. Blizzard 9
2561 Acquadela 10
2554 Francesco Francia 6

2862 Pol Zola 9

1993 Pod Ozzanese 7
1825 Csi Sasso Marconi 5
1714 POL. MONTE SAN PIETRO 5
1651 Prog Castel Maggiore 9
1486 Corri Ferrara 9
1379 Marà Avis Marathon 5
1239 GPD Salcus 4
1137 Pol. Centese 3
1098 Circolo Ravone 3

990 Libera 3

959 Atl. Zola 2
831 Circolo Ghinelli 5
773 Pol. Circolo Dozza 3
741 Pod. Formiginese 2
685 Run Card 5

589 Atl Molinella 2
525 Argine Berra 2
519 Pol. Casalecchio 2
514 Atl Bondeno 1
507 1
499 Asd Gnarro jet mattei 1
496 Amici Giallorossi 1
485 Contr San Giacomo 1
483 Atl 85 Faenza 1
476 Atl. Molinella 1
472 Atl Reggio 1
458 Carica Zola 1
454 Bompani Group 2
443 Usma Castelle 1
438 Imola Sacmi Avis 1
432 Pol Progresso 1



431 Atl Padre Pio 2
431 Atl Imola Sacmi Avis 2
424 Atl Folgore Cona 1
423 La Fratellanza Modena 1
422 Runner Bergamo 1
396 ASD Faro Formignana 1
387 Pro Loco Avis Pianoro 4
379 Happy Runner Club 1
339 Asinelli Pol 1
335 Soc Vittoria 1
332 A S D Magneti Marelli 1
327 Quadrilatero 1
321 G.P Arci GoodWin 1
306 Pod. Finale Emilia 1
263 Atl Delta Ferrarese 1
246 Pol Avis Bolognese 1
246 Pol. Zola 2
241 Cinque Cerchi 1
223 3’3’’ 1
220 I Cagnon 2
149 Runcard 1
97 Phoenix Team Ferrara ASD 1
90 Pontenuovo Ravenna 1
72 Sagittario 1
70 Pol Madonnina Mo 1
64 Isola Run 1
26 Atl Delta 1
8 G.P Avis Casalecchio 1
5 CUS Camerino 1
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